10/16/2017 504594339

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4641051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ken-Ching Chen	09/15/2017
Shun-Ho Yang	09/15/2017
Kai-Wen Yu	09/15/2017
Chun-Chiang Wang	09/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KING SLIDE WORKS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu Chu District
City:	Kaohsiung City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Name:	KING SLIDE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
Name: Street Address:	KING SLIDE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohsiung Science Park, Lu Zhu Dist.
	, in the second

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15784212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU

Address Line 1: 5F., NO.389, FUHE RD., YONGHE DIST.,

Address Line 4: NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KSCP0067USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE YEH
SIGNATURE:	/KATE YEH/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2017

Total Attachments: 8 source=2979028#page1.tif source=2979028#page2.tif source=2979028#page3.tif source=2979028#page4.tif source=2979028#page5.tif source=2979028#page6.tif source=2979028#page7.tif source=2979028#page8.tif

Title of Invention:

SLIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY

As the below named inventor, I I This declaration is directed to:	hereby declare that:			
The attached application	, or			
☐ United States application	ı number	filed o	n	, or
☐ PCT international applica	ation number	file	d on	
The above-identified application	was made or authorized to	be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original in application.	ventor or an original joint ir	ventor of a claimed	I invention in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any wunder18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or i	villful false statement made mprisonment of not more t	in this declaration han five (5) years,	is punishable or both.	
In consideration of the payment			having a postal add	iress of
No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu C				
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"belo acknowledged, andfor other goo	w) to I of the sum of One D d and valuable consideration	ollar (\$ 1.00), the ron,	eceipt of which is he	reby
In consideration of the payment	VY KING SLIDE TECH	INOLOGY	having a postal add	ress of
No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohs Taiwan, R.O.C.	siung Science Park, Lu	ı Zhu Dist., Kac	hsiung City 8215	51,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below acknowledged, andfor other good	w) to I of the sum of One D d and valuable consideration	ollar (\$ 1.00), the ron.	eceipt of which is he	reby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest i invention as above-identified app invention by the above applicatio substitutes, or extensions thereo	in and to any and all impro- dication and, in and to, all t in or any continuations, cor	vernents which are Letters Patent to be ntinuation-in-part. d	disclosed in the obtained for said ivisions, renewals	EE
I hereby covenant that no assign entered into which would conflict	ment, sale, agreement or e with this assignment;	encumbrance has b	een or will be made	or
I further covenant that ASSIGNE and documents relating to said in known and accessible to I and wirelated thereto and will promptly	ivention and said Letters P ill testify as to the same in	atent and legal equ anv interference, lit	ivalents as may he	ts
representatives any and all pape maintain, issue and enforce said equivalents thereof which may be IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	application, said invention necessary or desirable to	and said Letters Pa carry out the prop	atent and said	signing)
NPO#KSC-P0067-USA:0	Page I o		F#NPO-P0002	
CUST#U661-3			DSB0-106U02	

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)				
Inventor:	Ken-Ching Chen	Date:	SEP 1 5 2017	
Signature:	Kom-Ching chen			

Page 2 of 8

Title of	Invent	ion:
----------	--------	------

SLIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY

☐ The attached application, or ☐ United States application number ☐ PCT international application number The above-identified application was made or authorized to be	filed on, c	or
☐ United States application number ☐ PCT international application number The above-identified application was made or authorized to be	filed on	or
☐ PCT international application number The above-identified application was made or authorized to be	filed on	JΓ
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be		
	made by me	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint invent application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than the statement of the statement o	his declaration is punishable five (5) years, or both.	
In consideration of the payment by KING SLIDE WORKS	CO., LTD. having a postal address	3 S O
No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu Chu District, Kaohsiung Ci	ity 821, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I of the sum of One Dollar acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.	r (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereb	y
In consideration of the payment by KING SLIDE TECHNOL CO.,LTD.	LOGY having a postal addres	is of
No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohsiung Science Park, Lu Zho Taiwan, R.O.C.		
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I of the sum of One Dollar acknowledged, andfor other good and valuable consideration.	(\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereb	У
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE and the successe the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvement invention as above-identified application and, in and to, all Letters invention by the above application or any continuations, continual substitutes, or extensions thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-	ents which are disclosed in the rs Patent to be obtained for said ation-in-part, divisions, renewals, eissue or re-examination thereof.	
l hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumentered into which would conflict with this assignment;	nbrance has been or will be made or	
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent is known and accessible to I and will testify as to the same in any in related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNE	and legal equivalents as may be nterference, litigation proceeding EE or its legal	
epresentatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits requinaintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and sequivalents thereof which may be pecessary or desirable to	ired to apply for, obtain, said Letters Patent and said out the proposes thereof.	· \
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this	SEP 1 5 2017 (Date of signi	יםחי

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)			
Inventor:	Shun-Ho Yang	Date:	SEP 1 5 2017	
Signature:	Shun-Ho Yang		OLI 1 3 ZUII	_

Title	of	Inven	tio	n:

SLIDE RAIL ASSEME

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:		
☑ The attached application, or		
☐ United States application number	filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application number	filed on	
The above-identified application was made or author		
! believe that I am the original inventor or an original application.		е
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not r	made in this declaration is punishable nore than five (5) years, or both.	
In consideration of the payment by KING SLIDE		l address of
No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu Chu District, Kaok	isiung City 821, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I of the sum of acknowledged, andfor other good and valuable considerable	One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which i deration.	s hereby
In consideration of the payment by CO.,LTD.	FECHNOLOGY having a postal	address of
No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohslung Science Par Taiwan, R.O.C.	k, Lu Zhu Dist., Kaohsiung City 8	32151,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I of the sum of Cacknowledged, andfor other good and valuable considerable considerabl	One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is leration.	s hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all interest in an and to any and all interest in as above-identified application and, in and to invention by the above application or any continuation substitutes, or extensions thereof, and as to Letters Page	improvements which are disclosed in the o, all Letters Patent to be obtained for sai s, continuation-in-part, divisions, renewal atent any reissue or re-examination there	d ls, of.
I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreemer entered into which would conflict with this assignment;	t or encumbrance has been or will be ma	ade or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request and documents relating to said invention and said Lette known and accessible to I and will testify as to the sam related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to	ers Patent and legal equivalents as may	
representatives any and all papers, instruments or affic maintain, issue and enforce said application, said inver equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desiral IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand an	davits required to apply for, obtain, nation and said Letters Patent and said	of signina)
IPO#KSC-P0067-USA:0 Page	5 of 8	0002E-US1201
UST#U661-3	DSB0-106	

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNO)	R)		
Inventor:	Kai-Wen Yu	Date:	SEP 1 5 2017	
Signature:	Kai-Wen iu		321 1 3 231	_

Title	of	Invi	enti	on

SLIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY

As the below named inventor, I hereby This declaration is directed to:	declare that:			
☑ The attached application, or				
☐ United States application number	oer	filed	on	or
☐ PCT international application n			ed on	, or
The above-identified application was m				
I believe that I am the original inventor application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful fa under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisor	lse statement made nment of not more th	in this declaratio an five (5) years	n is pu nishable , or both.	
In consideration of the payment by				ddress o
No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu Chu Di	strict, Kaohsiun	City 821, Tai	wan, R.O.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I of acknowledged, and for other good and v	of the sum of One Do aluable consideratio	ollar (\$ 1.00), the n.	receipt of which is h	ereby
In consideration of the payment by CC	NG SLIDE TECH D.,LTD.	NOLOGY	having a postal ac	idress o
No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohsiung 8 Taiwan, R.O.C.				
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I o acknowledged, andfor other good and value of the control	if the sum of One Do aluable consideration	llar (\$ 1.00), the 1.	receipt of which is h	ereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASS the entire right, title and interest in and to invention as above-identified application invention by the above application or any substitutes, or extensions thereof, and as	and, in and to, all Le	ements which are etters Patent to b	e disclosed in the e obtained for said	
I hereby covenant that no assignment, sa entered into which would conflict with this	ele agreement or en			
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, u and documents relating to said invention known and accessible to I and will testify related thereto and will promptly execute	as to the same in or	ent and legal equ	uivalents as may be	cts
representatives any and all papers, instrumaintain, issue and enforce said applicat equivalents thereof which may be necess N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt	iments or affidavits r ion, said invention a	equired to apply nd said Letters P arry out the prop	for, obtain,	signing'
PO#KSC-P0067-USA:0 JST#U661-3	Page 7 of	<u> </u>	F#NPO-P000	,
J-31#UU01-3			DSB0-106U0	

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor.</u>

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

Chun-Chiang Wang

Date:

SEP 1 5 2017

Signature:

Page

8 of 6

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-106U021318

RECORDED: 10/16/2017